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CHAPTER 521—H.F.No.1775

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Eagan township; authorizing issuance of bonds
for the acquisition and betterment of public buildings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. EAGAN TOWNSHIP; BUILDING BONDS. Not-
withstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 475.52, or
any other law to the contrary, the town of Eagan, in Dakota county
may issue bonds for the acquisition and betterment of public
buildings in the manner and suoject to the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes, Chapter 475.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon the approval of the town board
of the. town of Eagan and compliance with Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021.

Approved May 25,1971.

CHAPTER 522—H.F.No.1928

An act relating to farmers mutual fire insurance companies;
providing for coverage of certain casualties; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 67A.28.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 67A.28, is amended
to read:

67A.28 INSURANCE; FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE INSUR-
ANCE COMPANIES; COVERAGE. The incorporators of a farmers
mutual fire insurance company shall not be less than 25 in number
and owning in the aggregate movable farm property worth at least
$50,000, located anywhere in this state. Such company may insure
like property anywhere in this state against the perils of fire,
lightning, explosion, earthquake, theft, vandalism, collapse of
bridges, upset, overturn, collision, riot, riot attending a strike, civil
commotion, aircraft, vehicles,-AB4 smoke . breakage of glass, weight
of ice, snow or sleet, freezing, leakage of water or other substance,
electrical power interruption or electrical breakdown from any cause.
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and as to livestock against loss or damage by electrocution by
electrical currents artificially generated, attack by dogs or wild
animals, drowning, accidental shooting, loading or unloading, collapse
of buildings or straw or hay stacks, or collision or overturn of
conveyances, and consequential losses as a result of damage from any
of the perils listed except public liability"! •

Approved May 25,1971.

CHAPTER 523—H.F.No.1987

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the weed inspector in the city of Minneapolis;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 18.231, by adding a
subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 18.231, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 3a. MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF; WEED INSPECTOR.
Notwithstandin
of the
such city
shall determine.

The commissioner shall be sent notice within ten days of the
appointment or designation.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval by a
majority of the governing body of the city of Minneapolis, and upon
compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section 645.-'

Approved May 25,1971.

CHAPTER 524—H.F.No.2124

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Duluth transit authority; providing for a
total of seven directors within the city; providing, for the designation
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